Colorado College () -vs- Alverno (3-21)
02/15/03 at Milwaukee, Wis.

Date: 02/15/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Ii;g?:Mlil:vsgﬁl?;e, Wis. Colorado College 43 38 81
Alverno 28 28 56
Colorado College 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  ELEANOR KELLEY * 30 9-23 0-0 15-15 0-5 5 1 1 3 2 3 33
33 MARY VOELBEL * 23 5-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 (0] 1 13
23 ANDREA MAIER * 23 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0] 4 4
31 JODY PETERSON * 19 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 (0] 0 4
12 DANA MCLEOD * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 2 2 0 0] 1 4
15 ASHLEY JOHNSON 9 2-5 0-1 3-6 4-4 8 2 1 4 0 1 7
30 LAURA TROUPE 9 1-4 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
45 BETH CRAWFORD 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 4
04 CORA MATTIE 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0] 1 2
11 HANNAH ALLBRIGHT 13 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 (0] 2 2
25 CODY SMITH 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0] 0 2
34 AMBER ATKINS 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 LINDSAY HOLLANDER 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 2 0] 1 0
21 MEGAN MOWBRAY 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 1 0
40 LAURA COOK 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 198 26-68 1-12 28-34 10-22 32 21 4 19 3 17 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18 % 0-5 0.00 % 15-18 83.33 %
Second Half 12-34 35.29 % 1-7 14.29 % 13-16 81.25 %
Total 26-68 38.2 % 1-12 8.3 % 28-34 82.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 38 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 32 2nd-08:41
Alverno 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Knight, Katie * 33 5-18 5-14 0-1 3-2 5 2 0 3 1 0 15
51 Turk, Eren * 25 4-14 0-0 5-6 5-6 11 4 1 3 1 1 13
12  Ferguson, Elsa * 31 5-8 0-0 2-5 2-1 3 2 4 7 (0] 2 12
24  \Webster, Teri * 25 2-8 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 5 0 8 0 1 5
35 Mueller, Erin * 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
20 Klink, Kari 22 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 (0] (0] 1 7
30 Whiteside, Christina 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 1 1
23  Failinger, Joanna 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1
34  Mitchell, Tara 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
21  Muente, Missy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-60 5-14 13-23 16-18 34 23 7 32 2 7 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32 31.25% 1-7 14.29 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 4-7 57.14 % 6-13 46.15 %
Total 19-60 31.7 % 5-14 35.7% 13-23 56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2

Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:17

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 9



Colorado College 43

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ELEANOR KELLEY 15 4-12 0-0 8-8 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 16
33 MARY VOELBEL 13 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 8
23 ANDREA MAIER 12 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
31 JODY PETERSON 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 DANA MCLEOD 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2
15 ASHLEY JOHNSON 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
30 LAURA TROUPE 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 BETH CRAWFORD 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 CORA MATTIE 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 HANNAH ALLBRIGHT 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 CODY SMITH 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
34  AMBER ATKINS 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 2
10 LINDSAY HOLLANDER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
21  MEGAN MOWBRAY 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
40 LAURA COOK 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 198 26-68 1-12 28-34 10-22 32 21 4 19 3 17 81
41.2% 0.0% 83.3%
Alverno 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Knight, Katie 16 1-10 1-7 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
51 Turk, Eren 14 2-7 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 1 2 1 1 6
12 Ferguson, Elsa 16 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 2 7
24  Webster, Teri 15 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 6 0 1 5
35 Mueller, Erin 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
20 Klink, Kari 9 24 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
30 Whiteside, Christina 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
23 Failinger, Joanna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 (6} 1 (0] 0 0
34  Mitchell, Tara 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Muente, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-60 5-14  13-23 16-18 34 23 7 32 2 7 56
31.3% 14.3% 70.0%



Colorado College 38

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  ELEANOR KELLEY 15 5-11 0-0 7-7 0-2 2 1 1 1 2 2 17
33 MARY VOELBEL 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 1 0 0 5
23  ANDREA MAIER 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 3 0
31 JODY PETERSON 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
12  DANA MCLEOD 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 2
15 ASHLEY JOHNSON 5 1-3 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 2 1 4 0 0 4
30 LAURA TROUPE 5 1-3 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0] 0 0 0 4
45 BETH CRAWFORD 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 1 0 2
4 CORA MATTIE 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 2
11  HANNAH ALLBRIGHT 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 2 0
25 CODY SMITH 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 0
34  AMBER ATKINS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
10 LINDSAY HOLLANDER 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 2 0 1 0
21  MEGAN MOWBRAY 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
40 LAURA COOK 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 198 26-68 1-12 28-34 10-22 32 21 4 19 3 17 81
35.3% 14.3% 81.3 %
Alverno 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Knight, Katie 17 4-8 4-7 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 12
51  Turk, Eren 11 2-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Ferguson, Elsa 15 2-5 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 2 5 0 0 5
24  Webster, Teri 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
35  Mueller, Erin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Klink, Kari 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Whiteside, Christina 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1
23 Failinger, Joanna 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
34  Mitchell, Tara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
21  Muente, Missy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-60 5-14 13-23 16-18 34 23 7 32 2 7 56

32.1% 57.1 % 46.2%



VISITORS: Colorado College

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alverno

MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,DANA

STEAL by VOELBEL,MARY
MISS 3PTR by VOELBEL,MARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by PETERSON,JODY

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR

GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,ANDREA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR

FOUL by MAIER,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ELEANOR
TURNOVER by KELLEY,ELEANOR

GOOD JUMPER by MCLEOD,DANA

FOUL by MCLEOD,DANA

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint)
STEAL by MAIER,ANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by VOELBEL,MARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLEOD,DANA

REBOUND DEF by MAIER,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by MAIER,ANDREA
ASSIST by MCLEOD,DANA

TURNOVER by MAIER,ANDREA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VOELBEL,MARY(in the paint)

19:52
19:40
19:39
19:34

19:22
19:17
19:11
18:59
18:57
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:26
18:22
18:09
17:57
17:48
17:41
17:33
17:31
17:30
17:25
17:12
17:08
16:57
16:40
16:38
16:35

16:23
16:16

16:08

16:05

16:03
15:57
15:36
15:23
15:21
15:12
15:12
14:59
14:46

14:36

0-2

1-2
2-2

4-2
4-4

6-4

8-4

10-4

12-4

14-4
14-6

H2

H1

V2

V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

V 10
V 8

REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,TERI
GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by TURK,EREN
TURNOVER by MUELLER,ERIN

FOUL by WEBSTER,TERI

TURNOVER by KNIGHT,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE

STEAL by FERGUSON,ELSA

STEAL by FERGUSON,ELSA

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

TURNOVER by MUELLER,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,ELSA
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN

TURNOVER by TURK,EREN

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA

STEAL by WEBSTER,TERI
MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by KLINK,KARI

ASSIST by TURK,EREN
FOUL by TURK,EREN



MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JODY

FOUL by MCLEOD,DANA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CODY

TURNOVER by VOELBEL,MARY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JODY
TURNOVER by VOELBEL,MARY
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint)

STEAL by TROUPE,LAURA
TURNOVER by TROUPE,LAURA

FOUL by SMITH,CODY

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,CODY

MISS LAYUP by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR

STEAL by ATKINS,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR

STEAL by MOWBRAY,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ELEANOR
TURNOVER by KELLEY,ELEANOR

14-7 V7
16-7 V9
18-7 V11
20-7 V13
22-7 V15
23-7 V16
24-7 V17
24-10 V 14
26-10 V 16

REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN
MISS LAYUP by KLINK,KARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KLINK,KARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KLINK,KARI
FOUL by KLINK,KARI
TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI
STEAL by KLINK,KARI

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KATIE

TURNOVER by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

STEAL by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI
FOUL by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

FOUL by WEBSTER,TERI

BLOCK by TURK,EREN

FOUL by TURK,EREN

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
ASSIST by FERGUSON,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,TERI

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI
REBOUND OFF by TURK,EREN
MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN

STEAL by TURK,EREN



08:24 TURNOVER by TURK,EREN

STEAL by KELLEY,ELEANOR 08:24
08:22 26-12 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,EREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VOELBEL,MARY 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KATIE
07:59 MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TURK,EREN
07:49 MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
-- REBOUND OFF by FAILINGER,JOANNA
07:44 MISS JUMPER by FAILINGER,JOANNA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY --
07:38 FOUL by FERGUSON,ELSA
GOOD FT by VOELBEL,MARY 07:38 27-12 V 15
GOOD FT by VOELBEL,MARY 07:38 28-12 V 16

07:22 28-14 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KLINK,KARI
-- ASSIST by FERGUSON,ELSA

TURNOVER by MAIER,ANDREA 07:04
06:52 28-16 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by TURK,EREN
MISS 3PTR by MAIER,ANDREA 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN
06:29 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:13 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JODY --
MISS JUMPER by VOELBEL,MARY 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,TERI
05:48 MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by CRAWFORD,BETH 05:48
05:48 28-17 V 11 GOOD FT by TURK,EREN
05:48 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by TURK,EREN
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BETH 05:32 30-18 V12
FOUL by CRAWFORD,BETH 05:17
05:17 30-19 V11 GOOD FT by MUELLER,ERIN
05:17 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by MUELLER,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 04:57

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

FOUL by PETERSON,JODY 04:57
04:57 30-21 V9 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,TERI
04:57 MISS FT by WEBSTER,TERI

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BETH --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JODY 04:49
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JODY --

04:49 FOUL by KNIGHT,KATIE
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JODY 04:49 31-21 V10
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JODY 04:49 32-21 V11
FOUL by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH 04:45
04:44 MISS FT by WEBSTER,TERI
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ELEANOR --
GOOD JUMPER by VOELBEL,MARY 04:39 34-21 V13
04:28 TURNOVER by FAILINGER,JOANNA
MISS 3PTR by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH 04:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI
-- REBOUND OFF by TURK,EREN
03:43 FOUL by TURK,EREN
GOOD FT by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH 03:43 35-21 V14
GOOD FT by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH 03:43 36-21 V15
03:27 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH 03:27

03:27 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,ELSA
MISS 3PTR by MAIER,ANDREA 03:07



-- REBOUND DEF by KLINK,KARI

02:48 TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA
STEAL by MATTIE,CORA 02:47
MISS 3PTR by MAIER,ANDREA 02:40
REBOUND OFF by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 02:35
REBOUND DEF by MATTIE,CORA --
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
02:10 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TROUPE,LAURA --
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 02:01 38-24 V14
01:43 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA(in the paint)
01:31 FOUL by MUELLER,ERIN
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 01:31 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 01:31 40-26 V 14
01:16 MISS JUMPER by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
01:07 40-28 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI(fastbreak)

00:52 FOUL by KNIGHT,KATIE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY 00:40 41-28 V 13

00:03 MISS JUMPER by KLINK,KARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:02 FOUL by WEBSTER,TERI
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 00:02 42-28 V 14
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 00:02 43-28 V 15

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alverno
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR 19:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

19:58 FOUL by TURK,EREN
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 19:58 44-28 V 16
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR 19:58 45-28 V17

19:43 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by COOK,LAURA -
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 19:33

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by COOK,LAURA 19:31

19:21 TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA
STEAL by MAIER,ANDREA 19:20
GOOD LAYUP by VOELBEL,MARY(in the paint) 19:15 47-28 V 19

19:11 TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA
STEAL by MCLEOD,DANA 19:07
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,DANA(iIn the paint) 19:02 49-28 V21
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:55

18:15 49-30 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint) 18:08 51-30 V21

18:03 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ELEANOR -
TURNOVER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 17:58

17:47 51-33 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR 17:35 53-33 V 20
FOUL by VOELBEL,MARY 17:15

17:11 TURNOVER by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by VOELBEL,MARY 16:57 56-33 V23

ASSIST by KELLEY,ELEANOR --
16:38 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI



REBOUND DEF by COOK,LAURA
TURNOVER by COOK,LAURA
FOUL by COOK,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ELEANOR
MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,DANA
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,AMBER
FOUL by COOK,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JODY
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JODY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TROUPE,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CODY

STEAL by MAIER,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by MATTIE,CORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by MAIER,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TROUPE,LAURA
GOOD FT by TROUPE,LAURA

BLOCK by CRAWFORD,BETH
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BETH
MISS JUMPER by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by MATTIE,CORA

MISS JUMPER by MAIER,ANDREA

FOUL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

58-33

59-33

60-33
61-33

62-33

64-33

64-35

65-35
66-35

66-36

66-38

V 25

V 26

Vv 27
V 28

V 29

VvV 31

V 29

V 30
VvV 31

V 30

V 28

MISS FT by FERGUSON,ELSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FERGUSON,ELSA

MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER, TERI

FOUL by WEBSTER,TERI

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TARA

FOUL by MITCHELL,TARA

TURNOVER by FAILINGER,JOANNA
FOUL by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
FOUL by MUELLER,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
TURNOVER by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by KLINK,KARI

FOUL by KLINK,KARI

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA

REBOUND OFF by FAILINGER,JOANNA
MISS JUMPER by FAILINGER,JOANNA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ELSA
MISS FT by FAILINGER,JOANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FAILINGER,JOANNA

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA



STEAL by MAIER,ANDREA
TURNOVER by MATTIE,CORA
FOUL by TROUPE,LAURA

BLOCK by KELLEY,ELEANOR
REBOUND DEF by VOELBEL,MARY
TURNOVER by VOELBEL,MARY

TURNOVER by HOLLANDER,LINDSAY
STEAL by KELLEY,ELEANOR
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR

STEAL by KELLEY,ELEANOR

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ELEANOR

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CODY

STEAL by HOLLANDER,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by HOLLANDER,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by VOELBEL,MARY
MISS 3PTR by VOELBEL,MARY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CODY
TURNOVER by SMITH,CODY

REBOUND DEF by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CODY

STEAL by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH

STEAL by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR

BLOCK by KELLEY,ELEANOR

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH

67-38
68-38

69-38
70-38
70-41

72-41
72-43

V 29
V 30

VvV 31
V 32
V 29

VvV 31
V 29

MISS JUMPER by FAILINGER,JOANNA

STEAL by FAILINGER,JOANNA

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

FOUL by FERGUSON,ELSA

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TARA

FOUL by MUELLER,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
ASSIST by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
BLOCK by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TARA

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ELSA
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,ELSA
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,ELSA

MISS JUMPER by KLINK,KARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by KLINK,KARI
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TURK,EREN

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ELSA

GOOD JUMPER by TURK,EREN

REBOUND DEF by TURK,EREN
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,ELEANOR
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL by KELLEY,ELEANOR

MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ELEANOR

FOUL by ATKINS,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by ALLBRIGHT,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL by MOWBRAY,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by TROUPE,LAURA

MISS FT by TROUPE,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TROUPE,LAURA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BETH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BETH

74-43

74-44
74-45

74-46

76-46
76-49

78-49

78-50

78-52

79-52
79-55

79-56

81-56

VvV 31

V 30
V 29

V 28

V 30
Vv 27

V 29

V 28

V 26

Vv 27
V 24

V 23

V 25

MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by TURK,EREN
GOOD FT by TURK,EREN

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,TERI

GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA
MISS FT by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,TERI
FOUL by WEBSTER,TERI

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
ASSIST by FERGUSON,ELSA

MISS FT by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,TERI
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,TERI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WEBSTER,TERI

FOUL by KLINK,KARI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by TURK,EREN

MISS FT by TURK,EREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TURK,EREN
MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
REBOUND OFF by KLINK,KARI
GOOD JUMPER by TURK,EREN
ASSIST by FERGUSON,ELSA
FOUL by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KATIE
ASSIST by WHITESIDE,CHRISTINA

MISS FT by FERGUSON,ELSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,ELSA

MISS JUMPER by TURK,EREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



